
!i: c., 
w :,: 

� 
� 
N 
'-

... 
I 

'ix, "' 

THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERlY OF PRESSON ENERFLEX AND MAY NOT BE COPIED OR COMMUNICATED TO A THIRD PARlY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PRESSON ENERFLEX 

�-

-
' 

� 
OH�� 

� w-�� 

��� 

� 
� \....:,/nl .... 

(DRAIN NOZZLES TO BE GROUND SMOOTH) 
.il1=1 FUJSH NOZZLE CUT TO � STICKROOT (BttCKWELD) 

IZ=J, 11C OR MIG ROOT .1.1=1 L CURVATURE OF VESSEL 
.il1=2 FWSH NOZZLE nat. CUT TO 

CURVATURE OF' VESSEL 

PM-102/104/108 PM-108/133 PM-105 

� "' 

g 

�"' 
� 
0 
I "' "' 

0 
I 

w " 
g 

�"' 
�I 
0 
I 

:., N 

f---

1,r-::1.1.'.�----® 

_/'----�--- -1�-::1.1.'.�� 

1f-::1.1.'.�----® g� =----

�·5 

"'z 

12'-11 C 

� 
_r-- A 

'ix, 

-

-- _ _Jt� 

�l!-!I 
� ----, -�!'.=�:..-

_

-

_

--;_,=_a:;_:-_;;_,,-�-� 

_ _j_-+-+-1,n 
--

-
-_jl�-L{§) 

10 

w " 
.1:. 

g 

� "' 

�I 
0 
I 

... , 
:, w I "' 
b 

I 

___; 20 

7
'
-6"

' 20 

!I (��) 

�
--2::___ 

1·-a· 

H---f�

__ ;)'-10· 

� 

1J

2

�-LfJ;B 
__ t� 

�=-----!.:-=�---tti�,iC.;:�_;:�.J��Jd ':'. _1'.::§_3j� 

:'.t:-:;,..,..,,,._-:iQ,--rl SEE NOTE #1
�=g" 

�: __ 
REF. LINE O' -0" 
(HEAD SEAM) 

�1 _ill_?_"��RT VE�-

� 
� 

F'w "'I a' 

:,_� 

PM-105 

24" OD SKIRT 
I' 'I 

I 27" BCD I 
30" OD BASE PL 

PM-105 

(4) 1 1/8"¢ BOLT HOLE\. 
EQUALLY SPACED ON. A 2 
BCD TO STRADDLE O • 

PM-105 

-�
-� 

- - - aa
.Ma:1 EW:KWELD COUPLING TO PIPE JIZ:l EIACKWEI.D COUPLING 10 PIPE 

PM-105 

N13 I PSV-400 1 1/2" 900# SCH XXH RFWN FLG 1 I SA-105N I L1-1 

. ��

--- ::� 
WUUA:..i 

1 1/2" SCH XXH SMLS PIPE x 5 7/8" LG 1 I SA-106B I J1-2 

N14 INSPECTION 3" 900# RFLWN FLG x 10 1/2" LG 1 SA-105N J2-1 -
3" 900# RF BLIND FLG 1 SA-105N 

BILL OF MATERIALS 

""" -
3" 900# RF x 1 /8" THK GASKET 1 NOTE #13 1 HEADS 24" OD x 1 3/8" NOM. THK x 2 : 1 SE HEAD 

QIY -
2 I SA-51670N 

� 
� FUJSH NOZZLE CUT TO 1/nl ..._. CURVATURE OF VESSEL 
kl FllJSH NOZZLE not CUT TO 

CURVATURE OF 'JESSEL 

PM-105 

� 
1/nl-

.M1=1. FUJSH COUPLING CUT TO CURVATURE OF VESSEL 
..111=2. FWSH COUPLING nal: CUT TO 

CURVATURE OF VESSEL 

PM-105 

-------< ff�·, 

3/4" L...---::tt:t:l:t-..JI 1 .375" NOM. THK 
(TYP BOTH HEADS) 

20 

t0: 

1 3/8" 
THK PL 

I 
-

��

4'-o" ---- 20 

I 19 5 
I 

24" OD 

I I I 
� 

I "' 

_c;_, GLYCOL COIL 

C2 REFLUX COIL 

Lt C3 
C4 

GLYCOL OUT 
EQUALIZER VENT 

_Q9_ TRAY DRAIN 

7/8"f x 5 3/4" LG SllJDS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 8 NOTE #12 c/w 2" SF (HOT FORMED) 
1" 6000H NPT FULL CPLG 2 I SA-1osN I M1-2 I 3 I SHELL #1 I 24" OD x 1 3/a" PL x 10·-o· LG I 1 I SA-51670N 
1" scH 160 SMLS PIPE x 30'-o" LG 1 I SA-106B I M6-1 I 4 I SHELLS #2 & #3 I 24· OD x 1 3/B" PL x a·-o· LG I 2 I SA-51670N 
1" 6000# 90 ' SW ELL 2 I SA-105N I M7-1 I 5 ! SHELL #4 I 24" OD x 1 3/8" PL x 7'-0" LG I 1 I SA-51670N 
1" 6000# NPT FULL CPLG 1 SA-105N M1-2 6 SKIRT 24" OD x 1/2" PL x 1 '-7 7/8" LG I 1 I SA-51670N 
1" SCH 1 60 SMLS PIPE x 30'-0" LG 1 SA-106B M6-1 7 BASE PLATE 30" OD x 1" PL x 21" ID I 1 ISAG40.2144W 
1" 6000# 90 ' SW ELL 1 I SA-105N I M7-1 I 8 I BREAK FLANGE I 24" 900# RTJ FLG w/ 21.25" BORE I 2 I SA-105N 
1 1/2" 6000# NPT FULL CPLG 1 I SA-105N I M1-2 I 9 I GASKET I R78 OVAL RING GASKET I 1 I 304 ss 
1 1/2" 6000# NPT FULL CPLG 1 I SA-105N I M1-2 I 10 I BOLTING ! 2 1/2"¢ x 18" LG BOLTS c/w (2) NUTS EACH I 20 I NOTE #12 

2" 900# SCH 160 RFWN FLG 10 SA-105N L1-1 11 LIFT LUGS 6" x 1" PL x a· LG c/w (1) 1 1/2" HOLE I 2 I SA-51670N 
2" SCH 1 60 WOL 10 SA-105N M4-1 12 INLET DEFLECTOR 8" x 8" x 4" x 3/8" PL (FAB BOX, TILT 15" DWN) I 1 ISAG40.2144W 
2" 900# RF BLIND FLG I 10 I SA-105N I I 13 I CHIMNEY CAP 1 10· OD x 3/8" PL I 1 ISAG40.2144W 
2" 900# RF x 1/8" THK GASKET I 10 I NOTE #13 I I 14 I CAP SUPPORT 1 1· x 3/8" PL x 6" LG I 2 ISAG40.2144W 

A,. 
7/8" ¢ x 5 3/4" LG BOLTS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 80 NOTE #16 15 CHIMNEY 8" SCH STD PIPE x 1'-11 7/8" LG 1 SA-106B 

� C6 SPARE 1 1/2" 6000 NPT TOL 2 SA-105N M4-1 16 TRAYS 1- 10 21 1/8" OD x 3/8" PL 10 SA240TP304 
1_ 1/'.'2" NPT HEX PLUG ! 2 ! SA-105N ! ! 17 ! DOWNCOMER #1 14" SCH STD PIPE x 3'-6" LG I 1 I SA312TP304 

� fi: �C7 � X';_R"lf PORT � 1"6000f'NPTTO� v-2 18 DNCOMER #2-#10 4" SCH STD PIPE x 2'-1" LG 9 SA312TP304 
L'.!:',. 1" NPT HEX PLUG 2 19 MIST PAD 21" OD x 6" THK x 12# DENSITY MISTEX 2 316 SS 

.1 
(1) 6"¢ SKIRT ACCESS 

(1) 2"f SKIRT VENT 

�,'\,:� 
v'.�"' 

,ef,! a ,,.1-? q,· V '\'f• 
o· 

,,..,, .... -

�-t+-lt-+HA,1.l\11-

'---"-'- 20 I M.P. SUPPORT I 21 1/8" OD x 3/8" PL x 18 7/8" ID 4 SAG40.2144W 
21 

22 

23 
24 
� 
26 
27 
28 
� 
N1 

N2 

N3 

M.P. SUPPORT I 21 1/8" OD x 4# XPM 
BUBBLE CAP I 3" OD X 3" LG sm BUBBLE CAP 
RISERS I 2"f TUBING x 2 5L8" LG 
DEFLECTORS 1 2" x 3/8" PL x 3 1/4" LG 
CHIMNEY TRAY 1 20 5/8" OD x 3L8" PL 
TRAY SUPPORT 1 2" x 1/4" PL x 5'-8" LG (ROLL TO 21 1/8" OD) 
SPLASH BAFFLE I 18" SQ PL x 3/8" PL(BREAK DOWN ALONG DIAG. 15") 
NAME PLATE I STANDARD NAME PLATE cLw "T" BRACKET 
RISER PLUG 1 2 1 /2" OD x 3/8" PL 
INLET 

REPAD 
GAS OUTILET/INSP. 
DRAIN 

4" 900!f_ SCH XXH RFWN FLG 
4" SCH XXH SMLS PIPE x 1'-4 7LB" LG 
9" OD x 1 1/4" PL x 4 5/8" ID (ROLL TO 24" ID) 
4" 900# RFLWN FLG x 9" LG 
2" 900!f_ SCH 160 RFWN FLG 
2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 1'-0 1L4" LG 

4 cs 
180 ss 
180 ss 

20 ISAG40.2144W 
1 ISAG40.2144W 
1 ISAG40.2144W 
1 ISAG40.2144W 
1 ISAG40.2150W 

40 ISAG40.2144W 
1 I SA-105N 
1 I SA-106B 

1 I SA-51670 

1 I SA-105N 
1 I SA-105N 
1 I SA-106B 

WElD S\'11 

K2-2 

K2-1LK2-
K2-1LK2-
K2-1/K2-2 
K2-1LK2-2 

L1-1 

L1-1 

J3-2 

J3-2 

SEE N2 

L1-1 

L1-1 32' -�"______Q �-
� w "' 

1
-e

�-- --=� 
I �C�==i=,.�T 

G :'.:� ,,.�t�
5
!t���-� J16 

TRAY #10 -I� r---�;; ___ 411 1JU Lh � r-

l'ij' ! 
N4 

2" SCH 160 90" LR BW ELL 1 I SA-234WPB L1-1 

IN HEAD 2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 7 3L4" LG 1 I SA-106B J1-1 

LIQUID OUTLET 2" 900!f_ SCH 160 RFWN FLG 1 I SA-105N L1-1 

IN SHELL 2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 1'-0 1L4" LG 1 I SA-106B J2-1 

2" SCH 160 90' LR BW ELL 1 I SA-234WPB L1-1 

2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 8 1/4" LG 1 I SA-106B I L1-1 

16 
28'-9

; ··t'--1-1-TRAY 9 ! 1 1 
I 

w u 

g 

� "' 

g 

!i: c., w I 
:, 

(1) 2"f SKIRT VENT 

ORIENTATION 
ODD DOWNCOMERS 
1''l!" 3'i!," 
(T.;) I t I (TYP) 

I , , 
O' I

O' I 
I & 

16 �--· ·-

� 
� 
0 
I 

�"' 
� 
0 
I 

� 
... 
I 

'ix, 

27 

15
• 24 

�

- €
� t:, 

� f�ll&fiw: 

�f 
1 SEAL WELD ITEM #29 29 � 

24' -9" ;--i-tt-r-t--1 _, 16 TRAY #7 � ""' . � � 
�� � 

� I "' 

I 1 ao· TO TOP OF RISER. 
(TYP 4 PLACES EACH TRAY) 

EVEN DOWNCOMERS 

SPLASH BAFFLE BUBBLE CAP LAYOUT 

� NOTES 
'ix, 

12
) 

ALL BOLTING TO BE SPEC SA-193-B7M AND SA-194-2HM MATERIAL. 
, " H-fl'f--1-1�--=' 

13 GASKETS TO BE SPIRAL WOUND 304 SS MATERIAL WITH FLEXIBLE 
16 ) 

22 -9 GRAPHITE FILLER AND CARBON STEEL CENTERING RING (GREY STRIPE). 
TRAY #6 14) 

f
O

\�},\J C
C

/<;;�
S

b��� ��E:
u
r,56.0��-D�tr (��gp

s
�tN,��-C 

15) SANDBLASTING SHALL NOT BE CONDUCTED ON SURFACES THAT ARE 
LESS THAN 3'F ABOVE DEWPOINT OR WHEN THE RELATIVE 
HUMIDITY OF THE AIR IS GREATER THAN 80 PERCENT. 

N5 I LC-400 I 4" 900# RFLWN FLG x 10 5/8" LG 
N6 I LG-400 I 2" 900!f_ SCH 160 RFWN FLG 

2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 5 1L8" LG 
N7 I FUTURE HC OUTLET! 2" 900# SCH 160 RFWN FLG 

2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 5 1 /8" LG 
2" 900!f_ RF BLIND FLG 
2" 900# RF x 1/8" THK GASKET 
7 /a"• x 5 3/ 4" LG BOLTS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 

NB I FUTURE LC I 4" 900# RFLWN FLG x 10 5/8" LG 
4" 900!f_ RF BLIND FLG 
4" 900# RF x 1/8" THK GASKET 
1 1/8"• x 6 3/4" LG BOLTS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 

)'llj_ I FUTURE LG 1 2" 900# SCH 160 RFWN FLG 
2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 5 1 LB" LG 
2" 900!f_ RF BLIND FLG 
2" 900# RF x 1/8" THK GASKET 
7/8"• x 5 3/4" LG BOLTS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 

N1 O I Tl-400 I 2" 900!f_ SCH 160 RFWN FLG 
2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 5 1 LB" LG 

N11 I Pl-400 ! 2" 900# SCH 160 RFWN FLG 
2" SCH 160 SMLS PIPE x 5 1 LB" LG 

N12 I LSHH-400 I 4• 900# RFLWN FLG x 10 5/8" LG 
4 I ADDED C7 

3 I C6 WAS 1" 6000!f_ TOL & HEX PLUG 
2 I ADDED RISER PLUGS 
1 I C5 WAS 3/4" 6000# TOL 
0 I ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 
A ISSUED FOR APPROVAL 

NO. ........ 

1 I SA-105N I J2-1 

2 I SA-105N I L1-1 

2 I SA-106B I J1-2 
1 I SA-105N I L1-1 

1 I SA-106B I J1-2 

1 I SA-105N 
1 I NOTE ff_13 
8 I NOTE ff_12 

1 I SA-105N I J2-1 

1 I SA-105N 
1 I NOTE ff_13 
8 I NOTE ff_12 

2 I SA-105N I L1-1 

2 I SA-106B I J1-2 

2 I SA-105N 
2 I NOTE #13 

16 I NOTE H,12 

1 I SA-105N I L1-1 

1 I SA-106B I J1-2 

1 I SA-105N I L1-1 

1 I SA-106B I J1-2 

1 I SA-105N I J2-1 

TBB I I 04/09/09 
LM I I 04/09/03 
RA I I 04/08/30 

EB I I 04/08/23 
AB I I 04/08/04 
RA I I 04/07 /26 
IIY ....... ..,. 

16
) 

VESSEL EXTERIOR TO BE SANDBLASTED PER SSPC-SP6. 
17 EXTERNAL SURFACES TO RECEIVE (1) COAT CLOVERDALE 71309 

INDUSTRIAL METAL PRIMER GREY & (1) COAT CLOVERDALE 74 INDUSTRIAL 
, • -41-+-i.a-J.-=> OR 111 MARINE ENAMEL WARM GREY. 

16 ) 
20 -9 18) ALL PRESSURE RETAINING MATERIAL NOT TO EXCEED HARDNESS OF 
TRAY #5 BHN 200. 

19) SHELLS AND HEADS ARE IMPACT TEST EXEMPT PER UCS-66(a)(b). ALL 
OTHER COMPONENTS EXEMPT PER UCS-66(a)(b)(c). 

Presson 

PM-105/129 

6 

ENERFLEX 
20) ALL HIC TESTS TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SERIES A(CLR<=15%). 

GENERAL NOTES 

1.WEUJING PROCEDURES: WP-719.2 
2. QUAI.JIY CONTROL PROGRAM: __ , on 
3. REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER: STD. 2000 (WELD STANDAADS) 
4. AU. BOLT HOUS TO STRADDLE CENTRE LINES 
5.SERIAL NUMBER: --B�7�10-1�-�2-0�---------------
6.SERYICE: --S-0-U�R ___________________ _ 
?.LONG SEAM WPS: PM-102/104/108 CIRC. SEAM WPS: PM-104/108 

NOZZLE TO FI..G WPS: PM-108/133 
8. PRE-HEAT TO: 200"F (93°C) MIN. 

OTHER WELD W PS: PM-105/129 
IMPACT 1ESIS: SEE NOTES # 19 & #20 

9.SURFACE PREP. INT. : NONE EXT.: SEE NOTES #15 & #16 
10.SURFACE FINISH EXT. : �S=EE�N=O�T�E�#�1�7 ____________ _ 

EXT. : -------------------

DESIGN DATA CUSIOIIER 

CODE: ASME SECOON 11111, DIii. ,. 2001 EDl110N A-03 ADDENDA CUSIOIIER .... II). JOB I«). 

DESIGN PRESS.� PSIG ( --1.1fil.Li<Pag), DESIGN lEIIP. �'F ( ___M_"C) "'°""" 
MIN. DESIGN METAL lEIIP. � "F O ___2_!lQ_PSIG ( � 'C O --1.1filL kPag) 
M.A.W.P. 0 MAX. lEIIP. __ -_PSIG O __ -_"F ( __ -_ kPag O __ -_'C) 
M.A.W.P. NEW ,le COI.D __ -_PSIG ( __ -_kPag) 
HYDROSTATIC TES1' PRESSURE� PSIG ( 19003 kPag) 1l1L[ 

GLYCOL CONTACTOR (V-400) 

24" OD x 35'-o 1/2" s/s x 2120 PSIG @ 130"F 

CORROSION N.JJ:111. �" (�mm), P.W.H.T. 85 min. C 115CTF (±25"F) 
RADIOGRN>HY 100% PER RT-1 PER UCS-56 & UW-40 

H- THK NOM. �" (�mm), MIN. 1.3125 " (� mm) 
SHEU. THK NOM. �" (�mm), MIN. � " (� mm) 
VOWME 88.2 cu. ft. ( 2.5 cu. m) 610 mm OD x 10681 mm S/S x 14617 kPag @ 54"C 
WEIGHT EMPTY 22000 Ibo ( 9979 "9) -TYPICAL STRUC11JIW.. ATTACHMENT 11.INSULATION : NONE WEIGHT FULL OF WATER 27500 lbl ( 12474 "9) RA I

"""""" 

1- 1�4"=1'-0" 1°"64/07/26 1= SHT. 1 OF 1A 


